F2 3lr1312 CF SB 289

By: Delegates Rogers, Allen, Bartlett, Chang, Charles, Chisholm, Crosby, Crutchfield, Henson, Kerr, Munoz, Patterson, Pruski, Sample-Hughes, Schmidt, Simmons, Taveras, Valderrama, and Wilson

Introduced and read first time: January 26, 2023

Assigned to: Appropriations

Committee Report: Favorable

House action: Adopted

Read second time: March 9, 2023

CHAPTER

- 1 AN ACT concerning
- Higher Education Veterans of the Afghanistan and Iraq Conflicts Scholarship
  Altering Name of Scholarship
- 4 FOR the purpose of altering the name of the Veterans of the Afghanistan and Iraq Conflicts
- 5 Scholarship to be the Douglas J. J. Peters Veterans of the Afghanistan and Iraq
- 6 Conflicts Scholarship; and generally relating to the Veterans of the Afghanistan and
- 7 Iraq Conflicts Scholarship.
- 8 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- 9 Article Education
- 10 Section 18–604(b) and (k)
- 11 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 12 (2022 Replacement Volume)
- 13 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND.
- 14 That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
- 15 Article Education
- 16 18–604.
- 17 (b) There is a **DOUGLAS J. J. PETERS** Veterans of the Afghanistan and Iraq

18 Conflicts Scholarship.

## EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

<u>Underlining</u> indicates amendments to bill.

Strike out indicates matter stricken from the bill by amendment or deleted from the law by amendment.



26

1, 2023.

